гU	TA GRAAT	Atty. Docket: 3090
	To the Commissioner of Patents and 1	133359 documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Kai-Feng HUANG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Foreign Address: No. 21, Prosperity Road I,
		Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Other Image: Change of Name	Domestic Address:
		City: State ZIP
	Execution Date: August 10, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X I
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/948,353	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,993,075
5.	Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes X No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
	concerning document should be mailed:	
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC	
	5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): $$40.00$
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041	 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (a duplicate copy of this form is enclosed). 8. Deposit account number _501874
	Telephone No.:(703) 575-2711	
	Facsimile No.:(703) 575-2707	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Bruce H. Troxell	December 5, 2005
	Name of Person SigningSignRegistration No. 26,592	hature Date
ł		f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT

.

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR, <u>Kai-Feng Huang</u>, of No. 1001, Ta Hsueh Rd, Department of Electrophysics of National Chiao Tung University, Hsinchu, Taiwan, ROC</u>., owns all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. <u>5,993,075</u>, issued <u>Nov. 30, 1999</u>, and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, <u>Truelight corporation</u>, of <u>No. 21, Prosperity Rd. I, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan,</u> <u>R.O.C</u>, is desirous of acquiring entire right, title and interest in said Letters Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE entire right, title and interest to said Letters Patent of the United States as set forth herein, or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue application thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, together with the right to sue and collect for any past infringement of either of said patents.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0672

3090-34

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the application, the invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or his legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal as follows.

Aug. 10, 2005

Kai-Freng Huang

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 12/05/2005